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National UTC Grantees 

National Institute for Transportation and 
Communities 

Dr. Jennifer Dill 

Portland State University 
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR 97207-0751 

(501) 725-2855 

jdill@pdx.edu 

http://nitc.trec.pdx.edu/ 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

Oregon Institute of Technology 

Roger Lindgren, PE, P. Eng, PhD 

roger.lindgren@oit.edu 

http://www.oit.edu/academics/degrees/civil-
engineering/faculty/roger-lindgren 

University of Arizona 

Arlie Adkins, PhD 

rlieadkins@email.arizona.edu 

http://capla.arizona.edu/users/arlie-adkins-phd 

University of Oregon 

Marc Schlossberg, PhD 

schlossb@uoregon.edu 

https://blogs.uoregon.edu/schlossb/ 

University of Texas at Arlington 

Stephen P. Mattingly, PhD 

Mattingly@uta.edu 

https://mentis.uta.edu/explore/profile/dr-stephen-
mattingly 

University of Utah 

Keith Bartholomew, PhD 

bartholomew@arch.utah.edu 

https://faculty.utah.edu/u0122412-
KEITH_BARTHOLOMEW/hm/index.hml 
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Regional UTCs 

Mountain-Plains Consortium 

Dr. Denver Tolliver 

North Dakota State University 
Upper Great Plains Transportation Institute 
Dept. 2880, PO Box 6050 

Fargo, ND 58108-6050 

(701) 231-7190 

denver.tolliver@ndsu.edu 

http://www.mountain-plains.org 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

Colorado State University 

Suren Chen, PhD, P.E. 

suren.chen@colostate.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 

South Dakota State University 

Nadim Wehbe, PhD, P.E. 

nadim.wehbe@sdstate.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 

North Dakota State University 

Kimberly Vachal, PhD 

kimberly.vachal@ndsu.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 

University of Colorado Denver 

Wesley E. Marshall, PhD, P.E. 

wesley.marshall@ucdenver.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 

University of Denver 

Patrick Sherry, PhD 

patrick.sherry@du.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 

University of Utah 

Chris Pantelides, PhD, P.E. 

c.pantelides@utah.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 

University of Wyoming 

Khaled Ksaibati, PhD, P.E. 

khaled@uwyo.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 

Utah State University 

Paul J. Barr, PhD, P.E. 

paul.barr@usu.edu 

https://www.mountain-
plains.org/personnel/executive-committee.php 
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Regional UTCs (continued) 

Pacific Northwest Transportation Consortium 

Dr. Yinhai Wang 

University of Washington 
More Hall Room 112 
Box 352700 
Seattle, WA 98105 

(206) 616-2696 

yinhai@uw.edu 

http://www.pactrans.org/ 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

Boise State University  

Gonzaga University 

Anne Vernez-Moudon, PhD 

moudon@u.washington.edu 

http://depts.washington.edu/pactrans/about-
pactrans/our-board/ 

Oregon State University 

David S. Hurwitz, PhD 

David.Hurwitz@oregonstate.edu 

http://depts.washington.edu/pactrans/about-
pactrans/our-board/ 

University of Alaska, Fairbanks 

Billy Connor 

bgconnor@alaska.edu 

http://depts.washington.edu/pactrans/about-
pactrans/our-board/ 

University of Idaho 

Ahmed Abdel-Rahim, PhD 

ahmed@uidaho.edu 

http://depts.washington.edu/pactrans/about-
pactrans/our-board/ 

Washington State University 

Eric L. Jessup, PhD 

eric_jessup@wsu.edu 

http://depts.washington.edu/pactrans/about-
pactrans/our-board/ 
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Tier 1 UTCs 

Teaching Old Models New Tricks (TOMNET) 

Dr. Ram Pendyala 

Arizona State University 
School of Sustainable Engineering and the Built 
Environment 
Design Annex, 660 S. College Ave. 
Tempe, AZ 85281 

(408) 965-3589 

ram.pendyala@asu.edu 

http://ww.tomnet-eutc.org 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

Georgia Institute of Technology 

Patricia L. Mokhtarian, PhD 

patmokh@gatech.edu 

https://www.tomnet-utc.org/contact.html 

University of South Florida 

Fred L. Mannering, PhD 

flm@usf.edu 

https://www.tomnet-utc.org/contact.html 

University of Washington 

Cynthia Chen, PhD 

qzchen@uw.edu 

https://www.tomnet-utc.org/contact.html 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

Center for Underground Transportation 
Infrastructure 

Dr. Marte Gutierrez 

Colorado School of Mines 
1012 14th Street, Coolbaugh 308 
Golden, CO 80401 

(303) 273-3507 

mgutierr@mines.edu 

http://underground.mines.edu/utc-uti.html 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS  

The California State University, Los Angeles 

Tonatiuh Rodriguez-Nikl, PhD 

trodrig7@calstate.edu 

 http://underground.mines.edu/utc-uti-
personnel.html 

Lehigh University 

Clay Naito, PhD 

cjn3@lehigh.edu 

http://underground.mines.edu/utc-uti-personnel.html 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

Small Urban, Rural, and Tribal Center on 
Mobility 

Dr. David Keck 

Montana State University 
PO Box 174250 
Bozeman, MT 59717 
(406) 994-7526 

dkack@montana.edu 

http://www.surtcom.org/ 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

Eastern Washington University 

Margo Hill 

mhill87@ewu.edu 

http://surtcom.org 

North Dakota State University 

Jill Hough, PhD 

jill.hough@ndsu.edu 

http://surtcom.org/ 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

Mineta Consortium for Transportation Mobility 

Dr. Karen Philbrick 

San José State University 
210 N. 4th Street 
San José, CA 95112 
(408) 924-7562 

Karen.philbrick@sjsu.edu 

http://transweb.sjsu.edu/mctm 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

Howard University 

Stephen Arhin, PhD 

saarhin@howard.edu 

http://transweb.sjsu.edu/mctm/personnel 

Navajo Technical University 

Peter Romine, PhD 

promine@navajotech.edu 

http://transweb.sjsu.edu/mctm/personnel 

University of North Carolina at Charlotte 

Srinivas Pulugurtha, PhD 

sspulugu@uncc.edu 

http://transweb.sjsu.edu/mctm/personnel 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

Center for Advancing Research in Transportation 
Emissions, Energy and Health (CAR-TEEH) 

Dr. Joe Zietsman 

Texas A&M 
Transportation Institute, 3135 TAMU 
College Station, TX 77843-3135 

(979) 458-3476 x83476 

zietsman@tamu.edu 

https://www.carteeh.org/ 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS  

Georgia Institute of Technology 

Michael Rodgers, PhD 

Michael.rodgers@ce.gatech.edu 

https://www.carteeh.org/leadership/ 

Johns Hopkins University 

Mary Fox, PhD 

mfox9@jhu.edu 

https://www.carteeh.org/leadership/ 

University of California, Riverside 

Kanok Boriboonsomsin, PhD, P.E. 

kanok@cert.ucr.edu 

https://www.carteeh.org/leadership/ 

University of Texas at El Paso 

Wen-Whai Li, PhD, P.E. 

wli@utep.edu 

https://www.carteeh.org/leadership/ 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

Center for Safety Equity in Transportation 
(C-SET) 

Billy G. Connor 

University of Alaska Fairbanks 
803 Alumni Drive 
PO Box 757380 
Fairbanks, AK 99775 

(907) 474-5552 

bgconnor@alaska.edu 

http://ine.uaf.edu/cset/ 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

University of Hawaii at Manoa 

Guohui Zhang 

guohui@hawaii.edu 

http://cset.uaf.edu/people/ 

University of Idaho 

Kevin Chang 

kchang@uidaho.edu 

http://cset.uaf.edu/people/ 

University of Washington 

Yinhai Wang 

yinhai@uw.edu 

http://cset.uaf.edu/people/ 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

University Transportation Center on Improving 
Rail Transportation Infrastructure Sustainability 
and Durability 

Dr. Hualiang Teng 

University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
Dept. of Civil and Environmental Engineering 
4505 Maryland Parkway 
Las Vegas, NV 9154-4015 

(702) 895-4940 

hualiang.teng@unlv.edu 

https://www.unlv.edu/railTEAM 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

University of Delaware 

Dr. Allan M. Zarembski, P.E., Hon. Mbr. AREMA, 
FASME 

enggoutreach@udel.edu 

http://railroadengineering.engr.udel.edu/about/ 

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University 

Mehdi Ahmadian 

ahmadian@vt.edu 

https://vt.edu/ 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

Center for Transportation Equity, Decisions, and 
Dollar (C-TEDD) 

Dr. Shima Hamidi 

Texas A&M 
Transportation Institute, 3135 TAMU 
College Station, TX 77843-3135 

(817) 272-2801 

shima.hamidi@uta.edu 

https://ctedd.uta.edu/ 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

California Polytechnic State University 
San Luis Obispo 

Anurag Pande 

apande@calpoly.edu 

https://ctedd.uta.edu/about/#staff-profile 

Georgia Institute of Technology 

Subhro Guhathakurta 

subhro.guha@coa.gatech.edu 

https://ctedd.uta.edu/about/#staff-profile 

University of South Florida 

Robert L. Bertini 

rbertini@cutr.usf.edu 

https://ctedd.uta.edu/about/#staff-profile 

University of Wisconsin —Madison 

Teresa M. Adams 

adams@engr.wisc.edu 

https://ctedd.uta.edu/about/#staff-profile 
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Tier 1 UTCs (continued) 

Cooperative Mobility for Competitive Megaregions 

Dr. Ming Zhang 

University of Texas at Austin 
1616 Guadalupe, Suite 4.202 
Austin, TX 78701 

(512) 471-0139 

zhangm@austin.utexas.edu 

http://sites.utexas.edu/cm2/ 

CONSORTIUM MEMBERS 

Louisiana State University 

Brian Wolshon 

brian@rsip.lsu.edu 

https://www.lsu.edu/eng/cee/people/Wolshon.php 

Texas Southern University 

Carol Lewis PhD 

lewis_ca@tsu.edu 

http://coset.tsu.edu/people/lewis_ca/ 

University of Pennsylvania 

John D. Landis 

jlan@design.upenn.edu 

https://www.design.upenn.edu/city-regional-
planning/graduate/people/john-d-landis 
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